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TABLE I.—Membership and Funds—continued.

Name of Society and Branch. Placeof
Establishment.

o oo

TotalWorth.
Sickand

Funeral Fund,
including
Surplus.

Management
Fund,

Goods, &o.

Surplus
orDeficienc
per Membei

at last
Valuation.

U.A.O.D.— continued.
GrandLodge ofCanterbury—otd.

Old Oak Lodge ..
Ivy of Linwood „
Ellesmere „
Olive Branch „
Cable „ ..
Lily of Burwood „

Central Body

Southbridge
Linwood
Doyleston ..
Hornby
Redcliffs
Burwood
Christchuroh

1883
1888
1895
1897
1901
1902

53
77
24
■26
32
25

£ s. d.
425 7 2
507 8 11
113 17 9
53 2 5
33 13 8
29 16 1

6,305 15 10

£ s. d.
339 7 3
445 14 0

88 5 0
33 11 4
13 13 8
14 16 1

6,154 2 11

£ s. d.
85 19 11
61 14 11
25 12 9
19 11 1
20 0 0
15 0 0

151 12 11

£
-11-54- 8-22
-10-34
-10-18

Total 1,867 26,054 6 0 25,070 17 0 983 9 0

Orand Lodge of Otago and South-
land—

Otago Lodge
Enterprise
Royal Oak
Acorn „
Linden „
West Harbour „
Endeavour „
Good Intent
Rose of Palmeraton „
Gore
Lily of the Valley
Oraka
St. Patrick's
Pride of Mornington „
Star of Tuapeka „

Central Body

Dunedin
S. Dunedin ..
Caversham ..
Inveroargill
Roslyn
Rothesay
Oamaru
Mosgiel
PalmerstonS.
Gore
N.Dunedin..
Colae Bay ..
Waikouaiti ..
Mornington..
Lawrence ..
Dunedin

1880
1880
1881
1881
1883
1883
1884
1885
1886
1889
1893
1899
1899
1900
1902

162
174
113
155
61
79

129
73
74
39
42
62
23
32
50

1,810 0 7
1,478 11 9

713 4 7
2,033 0 1

880 18 6
687 15 0

1,071 12 7
734 6 0
561 1 5
292 8 5
111 10 6
150 8 1
62 15 2
50 16 6
55 16 11

2,292 15 1

1,698 2 10
1,314 14 11

643 16 4
1,732 15 4

831 2 11
651 15 0
996 16 7
709 19 9
464 16 9
282 8 5
104 0 6
129 2 7
62 15 2
32 12 7
31 14 9

2,157 11 9

111 17 9
163 16 10
69 8 3

300 4 9
49 15 7
36 0 0
74 16 0
24 6 3
96 i 8
10 0 0
7 10 0

21 5 6

- 0-99- 7-41- 6-75- 8-80- 815- 0-62- 2-70- 316- 554

18 3 11
24 2 2

135 3 4
Total 1,268 12,987 1 2 11,844 6 2 1,142 15 0.

Lodges separately registered—
Excelsior Lodge
Bud of Hope „
Star of New Zealand
Ivanhoe „
Star of the West
Albion „
All Nations „
Brunner
Matai „
Reefton .

Wellington ..
Rangiora
Lower Hutt
Dunedin
Greymouth..
Napier
Port Chalmers
Brunnerton..
Nelson
Reefton

1879
1880
1880
1880
1881
1882
1883
1883
1892
1897

316
92
64

230
150
148
109
116
189
85

4,002 12 10
782 8 0
961 19 10

1,961 17 8
602 7 2
652 18 0

1,077 8 7
822 8 7

1,504 18 3
137 12 1

3,934 18 5
622 4 3
942 3 8

1,938 3 11
452 5 7
391 18 3
976 17 6
776 10 4

1,279 8 9
76 17 2

, 67 14 5
160 3 9

19 16 2
23 13 9

150 1 7
260 19 9
100 11 1
45 18 3

225 9 6
60 14 11

- 1-44
-10-49- 361- 4-90- 7-35- 500- 307- 4-22- 1.17

Total 1,499 12,506 11 0 11,391 7 10 1,115 3 2
Total of Order 7,012 69,909 0 4 64,502 4 3 5,406 16 1

i.q.R.
New Zealand District—

Hope of Auckland Tent
Star of Hauraki „
Eden
Northern Star
Gordon
Whangaroa
Advance .. „

Central Body

Auckland ..
Thames
Newmarket..
Aratapu
Onehunga ..
Whangaroa ..
Waihi
Auckland

1863
1870
1874
1881
1885
1886
1899

228
88
34
11
32
15
20

3,625 4 10
2,135 2 7
1,307 12 6

12 8 2
467 11 6
207 8 4

34 11 11
5,535 10 0

3,518 19 2
2,008 1 10
1,307 12 6

7 0 8
444 11 2
189 1 0
31 17 2

5,502 7 6

106 5 8
127 0 9

5 7 6
23 0 4
18 7 4
2 14 9

33 2 6

- 696- 093+ 8-16
-1310- 004
-12-72

Total 428 13,325 9 10 13,009 11 0 315 18 10

New Zealand Central District—Hope of Wellington Tent
Hope of Napier „
Perseverance „
"Haste to the Rescue „
Excelsior „
Sir Wilfrid Lawson „
Bud of Promise
Unity
Excelsior .,
Hope of Dunedin „
Pride of Christchurch „
Seandia's Hope „
Murihiku
Hope of Ormondville „
Hope of Woodville „
Masterton „
Hope of Carterton „
Star of WakeBeld
Progress
Hope of Johnsonville „
Rescue ,,
Onward „
Gisborne .

Wellington ..
Napier
Wellington ..
Waipukurau
Sanson
Nelson
NewPlymouth
Wellington ..
Dunedin .. j
Christchurch
Norsewood ..
Invercargill..
Ormondville
Woodville ..
Masterton ..
Oarterton
Wakofield ..
Kaikora N. ..
Johnsonville
Nelson
Palmerston N.
Gisborne

1866
1870
1872
1872
1873
1874
1874
1875
1875
1876
1877
1877
1877
1878
1878
1881
1883
1883
1884
1884
1886
1891
1892

146
16
38
16
7

10
105
147
46

136
147

14
110
34
20
47
50
60
12
7

17
16
42

5,760 13 6
353 19 1
865 13 11
490 2 3
676 18 7
444 14 8

2,305 8 7
816 8 4
958 17 6

1,578 6 11
1,688 9 11

195 12 7
2,155 17 7

365 0 9
508 14 3
356 3 5
496 11 10
632 13 6
146 12 1
372 2 0

83 3 3
280 14 7
201 3 7

5,659 3 0
349 13 6
857 5 5
473 2 1
671 18 7
432 4 9

2,289 7 3
756 8 3
918 19 0

1,451 11 10
1,662 1 4

188 19 11
2,096 2 7

301 0 0
508 14 3
340 17 8
479 3 9
627 17 8
142 16 7
360 16 11

66 11 3
260 4 5
179 16 5

101 10 6
4 5 7
8 8 6
17 0 2
5 0 0

12 9 11
16 1 4
60 0 1
39 18 6

126 15 1
26 8 7
6 12 8

59 15 0
64 0 9

+ 9-12
+ 16-33- 0-39+ 16-25+38-40- 1-87- 304- 8-50- 7-36- 7-41- 6-96- 4-06- 3-78
-12-18- 8-37- 8-68- 7-17- 7-37- 5-09+ 0-50- 3-30- 8-54
-12-33

15 5 9
17 8 1
4 15 10
3 15 6

11 5 1
16 12 0
20 10 2
21 7 2
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